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Nottingham City Council 
 

28 Day notice of Key Decisions 
 

Commissioning and Procurement Executive Committee 12 April 2022 
– published 14 March 2022 

 
Details of Key Decisions to be taken by the Commissioning and Procurement Executive Committee. 
 
The dates shown in the attached notice are the earliest anticipated and decisions may be later if circumstances change. 
 
Any additional reports to be taken to the above meeting, or any changes made to the reports identified on this notice will be published on separate 
notices. 
 
If any other documents relevant to the items included in the 28 day notice are to be submitted to the decision maker(s) they will be made available on 
the Council’s website or on request from constitutional.services@nottinghamcity.gov.uk provided they are not exempt (ie due to be discussed in 
private). 
 
Copies of the documents to be submitted to the decision taker can be obtained from Loxley House, Station Street, Nottingham (unless stated 
otherwise) 
 
 
Contact colleague - Mark Leavesley, mark.leavesley@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
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 Item to be considered Date of decision Open to the public or likely to 
be considered in private? 

Who can provide further information?  

1.   New 3-year merchant acquirer contract - key 
decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Lydia Mpofu 
lydia.mpofu@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

2.   D2N2 Supported Accommodation Framework 
- key decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Lisa Lopez 
lisa.lopez@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

3.   DLUHC grant for DVA statutory duty & 
commissioning of providers - key decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Louise Graham 
louise.graham@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

4.   Refugee Resettlement Schemes grant 
funding - key decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Amy Goulden 
amy.goulden@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

5.   Procurement of frozen and grocery food 
items for Nottingham Catering - key decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Jacquie Blake 
jacquie.blake@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

6.   Overnight short breaks for disabled children 
with complex health needs - key decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Lisa Lopez 
lisa.lopez@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 

7.   Sports Kit Replacement Strategy - key 
decision 
 
 

12 April 2022 
 

Open  Kara Gokova 
kara.gokova@nottinghamcity.gov.uk 
 
 


